E-mail: dir.dme@kerala.gov.in, dmekerala@gmail.com

Fax:0471-2443080



Phone : Office:0471-2528575 Director(Personal):0471-2444011 Medical College.P.O. Thiruvananthapuram-695011

Dated:23-02-2023

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

No:J1/3995 /2020 /DME

The Principal, Govt. Medical College, Thrissur

Sir,

Sub:-MES - Estt. - Bond Posting of GNM candidates in Govt. Medical College Hospitals- List and details forwarding of - reg.

1.G.O(Rt) No. 2456/2021/H&FWD dated. 24/07/2012

Ref:- 2. This office letter of even No. dated. 05/12/2022.

3. This Office letter of even No. dated 30/04/2021.

I am to forward herewith the list of GNM/ BSc Nursing graduates who have passed out from various Govt. Nursing Colleges under Directorate of Medical Education for suitable DME posting on temporary basis in Govt. Medical College, Thrissur against the existing vacancies of Staff Nurses, as detailed below

No	Name	Address	Name of Institution Studied	Percentage of Marks	Station to which posted
1	Ashbeeliya C K	Chundakkandy(H) Padinharathara P O Wayanad-673575 Ph No 9544673434	BSc NSG CON TSR	71.18	GMC TSR
2	Anisha P S	Parappurath (H),Maneed P O,Piravom,Ernakulam Pin 686664 Ph No 8590568983	BSc NSG CON-EKM	67.21	GMC TSR
3	Arya A Udayan	Thiruvonathil Veedu Areekara P O Mulakuzha Chengannur-689505 Ph No 8848647470	GNM CON-KKD	72	GMC TSR

They may be posted for a period of one year or till the PSC/regular hands joins duty, which ever is earlier, and they may be provided with the basic pay of Staff Nurses, subject to the final decision taken by the Government on this office letter 3 <sup>rd</sup> above. The Principal may ensure the qualification of the students and may issue the appointment order on temporary basis.

Yours Faithfully,

SALEENA SHAH

JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)